



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. :SIC/DMJ 20/2021 Complainant/ Appellant :Sanjib Tamuli

Respondent :SPIO, Murkongselek College, P.O. Jonai,

Dist. Dhemaji, Assam

Date of Hearing :28/03/2022 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout,

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 28/03/2022

- 1. In continuation of earlier order dated 11.1.2022, the matter was taken up for hearing.
- 2. The petitioner is absent. However he has sent an email dated 24.3.2022 wherein he has mentioned that due to his ill health, he is unable to attend today's hearing.
- 3. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO, Office of the Principal, Murkong Selek College is absent.
- 4. The Commission after going through the reply given by the SPIO on 9.9.2021 decides that the petitioner may visit the office of the Principal, Murkong Selek College, Dhemaji and collect further necessary information as available.
- 5. In view of the above, the case is disposed off.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DMJ.20/2021

Dtd. 28.3.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Murkongselek College, P.O. Jonai, Dist. Dhemaji, Assam 787060 for information.
- 2. The petitioner Sri Sanjib Tamuli, S/O Sri Jogeswar Tamuli, R/o Vill. Tanganpara Ahom, P.O. Jamuguri Panchali, P.S./Dist. Dhemaji Assam 787057 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission